



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE
41534
X-A004(661)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41534
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(661)
DATE BIDS OPEN: April 05, 2018, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing Tier 2 roadways
COMPLETION DATE: October 26, 2018
LOCATION: Cheshire, Hillsborough

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
 BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$4,717,476.91
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,717,476.91	A
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$5,121,186.19	B
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$5,679,339.58	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$2.25	\$157.50	\$11.00	\$770.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	70.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	10,887.55	\$2.00	\$21,775.10	\$1.15	\$12,520.68	\$1.25	\$13,609.44
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,778.00	\$15.00	\$41,670.00	\$5.50	\$15,279.00	\$30.00	\$83,340.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	38.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	17.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$29,325.00
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	12.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$20,700.00
203.55556	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	226.00	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$34.00	\$7,684.00	\$30.00	\$6,780.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	114.50	\$40.00	\$4,580.00	\$300.00	\$34,350.00	\$33.00	\$3,778.50
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,073.00	\$25.00	\$51,825.00	\$26.00	\$53,898.00	\$22.00	\$45,606.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,275.00	\$80.00	\$182,000.00	\$73.00	\$166,075.00	\$70.00	\$159,250.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,600.00	\$80.00	\$128,000.00	\$76.00	\$121,600.00	\$70.00	\$112,000.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	550.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$76.00	\$41,800.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,900.00	\$90.00	\$261,000.00	\$78.00	\$226,200.00	\$80.00	\$232,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	481.00	\$140.00	\$67,340.00	\$125.00	\$60,125.00	\$125.00	\$60,125.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	4,500.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$4.50	\$20,250.00	\$1.25	\$5,625.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	52,100.00	\$0.30	\$15,630.00	\$0.36	\$18,756.00	\$0.25	\$13,025.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$80.00	\$42,400.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,315.00	\$4.00	\$89,260.00	\$3.10	\$69,176.50	\$3.00	\$66,945.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	19,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,488,750.00	\$73.00	\$1,449,050.00	\$70.00	\$1,389,500.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,700.00	\$2.00	\$153,400.00	\$2.05	\$157,235.00	\$3.00	\$230,100.00
417.001	COLD PLANING DRIVEWAYS	SY	1,562.00	\$2.00	\$3,124.00	\$2.15	\$3,358.30	\$10.00	\$15,620.00
503.1	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES	U	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	118.00	\$2.25	\$265.50	\$2.00	\$236.00	\$3.50	\$413.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	96.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	20.70	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$650.00	\$13,455.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	45.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$62.00	\$2,790.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	194.00	\$4.50	\$873.00	\$1.20	\$232.80	\$5.00	\$970.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	552.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.10	\$3,919.20	\$5.00	\$2,760.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	82.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	205.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$110.00	\$22,550.00	\$180.00	\$36,900.00
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	6.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
603.44212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	98.00	\$53.00	\$5,194.00	\$61.50	\$6,027.00	\$93.00	\$9,114.00
603.60012	LAYING/RELAYING 12" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$864.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
603.60015	LAYING/RELAYING 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	116.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$98.00	\$11,368.00	\$150.00	\$17,400.00
603.60018	LAYING/RELAYING 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	48.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
603.60024	LAYING/RELAYING 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	104.00	\$41.00	\$4,264.00	\$52.00	\$5,408.00	\$115.00	\$11,960.00
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	8.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$148.00	\$1,184.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	138.00	\$155.00	\$21,390.00	\$118.00	\$16,284.00	\$155.00	\$21,390.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,475.00	\$7,425.00
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	4.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	150.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$440.00	\$66,000.00	\$550.00	\$82,500.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	16.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$595.00	\$9,520.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00
604.76	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F	EA	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00
604.78	GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EA	18.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$18,450.00
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	3,862.50	\$8.00	\$30,900.00	\$10.80	\$41,715.00	\$12.00	\$46,350.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	664.00	\$55.00	\$36,520.00	\$59.00	\$39,176.00	\$64.00	\$42,496.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	710.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$9.00	\$6,390.00	\$9.25	\$6,567.50
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	41.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$98,400.00	\$2,625.00	\$107,625.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$72,750.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$28.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$825.00
606.147	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,137.50	\$18.00	\$218,475.00	\$18.00	\$218,475.00	\$19.50	\$236,681.25
606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
606.914	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT	U	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$925.00	\$10,175.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	22,537.50	\$5.00	\$112,687.50	\$6.25	\$140,859.38	\$6.60	\$148,747.50
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	235.40	\$45.00	\$10,593.00	\$45.00	\$10,593.00	\$55.00	\$12,947.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	31.00	\$425.00	\$13,175.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$480.00	\$14,880.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	712.00	\$20.00	\$14,240.00	\$28.00	\$19,936.00	\$34.00	\$24,208.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	580.00	\$35.00	\$20,300.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$22.00	\$12,760.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	3,529.00	\$10.00	\$35,290.00	\$9.50	\$33,525.50	\$5.00	\$17,645.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	103.50	\$150.00	\$15,525.00	\$225.00	\$23,287.50	\$170.00	\$17,595.00
616.261	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,300.00	\$25.00	\$107,500.00	\$30.00	\$129,000.00	\$37.00	\$159,100.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	552.00	\$3.50	\$1,932.00	\$4.25	\$2,346.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1,004.00	\$40.00	\$40,160.00	\$34.00	\$34,136.00	\$37.00	\$37,148.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	41.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$39.00	\$1,599.00	\$43.00	\$1,763.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	12.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	56.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$11.95	\$669.20	\$4.50	\$252.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	13,090.00	\$2.25	\$29,452.50	\$0.84	\$10,995.60	\$3.00	\$39,270.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	887,100.00	\$0.15	\$133,065.00	\$0.14	\$124,194.00	\$0.16	\$141,936.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,200.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	\$0.72	\$864.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,530.00	\$0.80	\$2,024.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	740.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	615.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	48.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$8.00	\$384.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,495.00	\$8.50	\$12,707.50	\$9.00	\$13,455.00	\$10.00	\$14,950.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	4,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.20	\$8,800.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$6.50	\$5,200.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	800.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	18,315.00	\$1.25	\$22,893.75	\$0.65	\$11,904.75	\$1.00	\$18,315.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,805.00	\$20.00	\$56,100.00	\$22.00	\$61,710.00	\$22.00	\$61,710.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$232,880.00	\$232,880.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Totals:	\$4,784,538.85	\$4,717,476.91	\$5,121,186.19
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Alt. Totals:			
--------------	--	--	--

Totals:	\$4,784,538.85	\$4,717,476.91	\$5,121,186.19
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00		
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	70.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$700.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	10,887.55	\$2.00	\$21,775.10	\$3.00	\$32,662.65		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,778.00	\$15.00	\$41,670.00	\$50.00	\$138,900.00		
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00		
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	38.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$89,300.00		
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	17.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00		
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	12.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00		
203.55556	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00		
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	226.00	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$70.00	\$15,820.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	114.50	\$40.00	\$4,580.00	\$72.00	\$8,244.00		
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,073.00	\$25.00	\$51,825.00	\$35.00	\$72,555.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,275.00	\$80.00	\$182,000.00	\$79.00	\$179,725.00		
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,600.00	\$80.00	\$128,000.00	\$77.00	\$123,200.00		
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	550.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$83.00	\$45,650.00		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,900.00	\$90.00	\$261,000.00	\$83.00	\$240,700.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	481.00	\$140.00	\$67,340.00	\$140.00	\$67,340.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	4,500.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	52,100.00	\$0.30	\$15,630.00	\$0.40	\$20,840.00		
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$83.00	\$43,990.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,315.00	\$4.00	\$89,260.00	\$4.00	\$89,260.00		
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	19,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,488,750.00	\$79.00	\$1,568,150.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,700.00	\$2.00	\$153,400.00	\$3.00	\$230,100.00		
417.001	COLD PLANING DRIVEWAYS	SY	1,562.00	\$2.00	\$3,124.00	\$12.00	\$18,744.00		
503.1	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES	U	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00		
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00		
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	118.00	\$2.25	\$265.50	\$8.00	\$944.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	96.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00	\$126.00	\$12,096.00		
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00		
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	20.70	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,350.00		
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	45.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00		
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	194.00	\$4.50	\$873.00	\$17.00	\$3,298.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	552.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.50	\$4,140.00		
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	82.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$71.00	\$5,822.00		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	205.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$74.00	\$15,170.00		
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	6.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00		
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
603.44212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	98.00	\$53.00	\$5,194.00	\$81.50	\$7,987.00		
603.60012	LAYING/RELAYING 12" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00		
603.60015	LAYING/RELAYING 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	116.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,020.00		
603.60018	LAYING/RELAYING 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	48.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$117.50	\$5,640.00		
603.60024	LAYING/RELAYING 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$142.00	\$5,680.00		
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	104.00	\$41.00	\$4,264.00	\$63.50	\$6,604.00		
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	8.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$85.00	\$680.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	138.00	\$155.00	\$21,390.00	\$135.00	\$18,630.00		
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	4.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	150.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00		
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	16.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00		
604.76	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F	EA	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
604.78	GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EA	18.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00		
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	3,862.50	\$8.00	\$30,900.00	\$11.00	\$42,487.50		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	664.00	\$55.00	\$36,520.00	\$60.00	\$39,840.00		
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	710.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	41.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$102,500.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$28.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$937.50		
606.147	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,137.50	\$18.00	\$218,475.00	\$23.00	\$279,162.50		
606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00		
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00		
606.914	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT	U	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00		
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	22,537.50	\$5.00	\$112,687.50	\$5.75	\$129,590.63		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	235.40	\$45.00	\$10,593.00	\$45.00	\$10,593.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	31.00	\$425.00	\$13,175.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	712.00	\$20.00	\$14,240.00	\$31.00	\$22,072.00		
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$27.00	\$540.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	580.00	\$35.00	\$20,300.00	\$18.50	\$10,730.00		
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	3,529.00	\$10.00	\$35,290.00	\$6.00	\$21,174.00		
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$186.45	\$13,051.50		
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	103.50	\$150.00	\$15,525.00	\$203.00	\$21,010.50		
616.261	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,300.00	\$25.00	\$107,500.00	\$30.00	\$129,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,960.00	\$19,800.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	552.00	\$3.50	\$1,932.00	\$4.75	\$2,622.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1,004.00	\$40.00	\$40,160.00	\$37.00	\$37,148.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	41.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$42.00	\$1,722.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	12.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$35.00	\$420.00		
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	56.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$560.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	13,090.00	\$2.25	\$29,452.50	\$1.00	\$13,090.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	887,100.00	\$0.15	\$133,065.00	\$0.14	\$124,194.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,200.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,530.00	\$0.80	\$2,024.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00		
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	740.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	615.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00		
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	48.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$384.00		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,495.00	\$8.50	\$12,707.50	\$9.00	\$13,455.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	4,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	800.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	18,315.00	\$1.25	\$22,893.75	\$0.65	\$11,904.75		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,805.00	\$20.00	\$56,100.00	\$47.21	\$132,424.05		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$232,880.00	\$232,880.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		

Totals:	\$4,784,538.85	\$5,679,339.58
Alt. Totals:		
Totals:	\$4,784,538.85	\$5,679,339.58



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE
41534
X-A004(661)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	70.00	\$2.25	\$157.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	(\$542.50)
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	70.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	(\$840.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	10,887.55	\$1.15	\$12,520.68	\$2.00	\$21,775.10	(\$9,254.42)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,778.00	\$5.50	\$15,279.00	\$15.00	\$41,670.00	(\$26,391.00)
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	38.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$15,200.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	17.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,700.00
203.55552	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	12.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00
203.55556	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	226.00	\$34.00	\$7,684.00	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$4,294.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	114.50	\$300.00	\$34,350.00	\$40.00	\$4,580.00	\$29,770.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,073.00	\$26.00	\$53,898.00	\$25.00	\$51,825.00	\$2,073.00

403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,275.00	\$73.00	\$166,075.00	\$80.00	\$182,000.00	(\$15,925.00)
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,600.00	\$76.00	\$121,600.00	\$80.00	\$128,000.00	(\$6,400.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	550.00	\$76.00	\$41,800.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	(\$7,700.00)
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	2,900.00	\$78.00	\$226,200.00	\$90.00	\$261,000.00	(\$34,800.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	481.00	\$125.00	\$60,125.00	\$140.00	\$67,340.00	(\$7,215.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	4,500.00	\$4.50	\$20,250.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	52,100.00	\$0.36	\$18,756.00	\$0.30	\$15,630.00	\$3,126.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	530.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,315.00	\$3.10	\$69,176.50	\$4.00	\$89,260.00	(\$20,083.50)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	19,850.00	\$73.00	\$1,449,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,488,750.00	(\$39,700.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,700.00	\$2.05	\$157,235.00	\$2.00	\$153,400.00	\$3,835.00
417.001	COLD PLANING DRIVEWAYS	SY	1,562.00	\$2.15	\$3,358.30	\$2.00	\$3,124.00	\$234.30
503.1	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURES	U	6.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$10,620.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	118.00	\$2.00	\$236.00	\$2.25	\$265.50	(\$29.50)
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	96.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00	(\$1,440.00)
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	5.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	20.70	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$0.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	45.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,050.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	194.00	\$1.20	\$232.80	\$4.50	\$873.00	(\$640.20)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	552.00	\$7.10	\$3,919.20	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,159.20
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	82.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$820.00

603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	205.00	\$110.00	\$22,550.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$6,150.00
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	(\$220.00)
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	6.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	(\$930.00)
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	(\$65.00)
603.44212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	98.00	\$61.50	\$6,027.00	\$53.00	\$5,194.00	\$833.00
603.60012	LAYING/RELAYING 12" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	12.00	\$72.00	\$864.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$264.00
603.60015	LAYING/RELAYING 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	116.00	\$98.00	\$11,368.00	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,568.00
603.60018	LAYING/RELAYING 18" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	48.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,920.00
603.60024	LAYING/RELAYING 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00
603.82215	15" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	104.00	\$52.00	\$5,408.00	\$41.00	\$4,264.00	\$1,144.00
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	8.00	\$148.00	\$1,184.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$808.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	138.00	\$118.00	\$16,284.00	\$155.00	\$21,390.00	(\$5,106.00)
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$600.00)
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	(\$800.00)
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	150.00	\$440.00	\$66,000.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	16.00	\$595.00	\$9,520.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,320.00
604.76	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00
604.78	GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EA	18.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,700.00
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	3,862.50	\$10.80	\$41,715.00	\$8.00	\$30,900.00	\$10,815.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	664.00	\$59.00	\$39,176.00	\$55.00	\$36,520.00	\$2,656.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	710.00	\$9.00	\$6,390.00	\$12.00	\$8,520.00	(\$2,130.00)

606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	41.00	\$2,400.00	\$98,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$16,400.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	30.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00	\$570.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	37.50	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$1,050.00	(\$300.00)
606.147	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	12,137.50	\$18.00	\$218,475.00	\$18.00	\$218,475.00	\$0.00
606.181	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (12.5') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	(\$200.00)
606.914	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT	U	11.00	\$925.00	\$10,175.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	(\$825.00)
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	22,537.50	\$6.25	\$140,859.38	\$5.00	\$112,687.50	\$28,171.88
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	235.40	\$45.00	\$10,593.00	\$45.00	\$10,593.00	\$0.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	31.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$425.00	\$13,175.00	(\$775.00)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	712.00	\$28.00	\$19,936.00	\$20.00	\$14,240.00	\$5,696.00
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	20.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$60.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	580.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$35.00	\$20,300.00	(\$11,600.00)
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	3,529.00	\$9.50	\$33,525.50	\$10.00	\$35,290.00	(\$1,764.50)
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	70.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$10,850.00
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	103.50	\$225.00	\$23,287.50	\$150.00	\$15,525.00	\$7,762.50
616.261	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00	\$1.00	\$58,500.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,300.00	\$30.00	\$129,000.00	\$25.00	\$107,500.00	\$21,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	(\$20,000.00)

619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	(\$5,500.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	552.00	\$4.25	\$2,346.00	\$3.50	\$1,932.00	\$414.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1,004.00	\$34.00	\$34,136.00	\$40.00	\$40,160.00	(\$6,024.00)
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	41.00	\$39.00	\$1,599.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	(\$41.00)
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	12.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$0.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	56.00	\$11.95	\$669.20	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$389.20
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	13,090.00	\$0.84	\$10,995.60	\$2.25	\$29,452.50	(\$18,456.90)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	887,100.00	\$0.14	\$124,194.00	\$0.15	\$133,065.00	(\$8,871.00)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,200.00	\$0.72	\$864.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	(\$636.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,530.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$0.80	\$2,024.00	\$506.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	740.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	(\$2,220.00)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	615.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$0.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	48.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$96.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,495.00	\$9.00	\$13,455.00	\$8.50	\$12,707.50	\$747.50
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	4,000.00	\$2.20	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	(\$11,200.00)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	800.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	(\$400.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	(\$4,400.00)
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	18,315.00	\$0.65	\$11,904.75	\$1.25	\$22,893.75	(\$10,989.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,805.00	\$22.00	\$61,710.00	\$20.00	\$56,100.00	\$5,610.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$232,880.00	\$232,880.00	(\$32,880.00)

699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

Total:					\$4,717,476.91		\$4,784,538.85	(\$67,061.94)
---------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	---------------